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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 1 ph day of May, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building at 601 north 13th Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport, Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and 
James Olsen. 

I. 10:03 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

~. 

6. 

7. 

Motion to approve consent items 5-7 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 4/30115) TO WIT PG:803-828 

Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $2,000 from Operating 
Equipment (101-407-320) to Main Contract-Computer (101-407-459) 

TO WIT PG: 829 
Motion to approve Cellular Phone Allowance Authorization for IT Department 

l 
TO WITPG830 

Action Items 

8. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

9. .Strike to approve payment in lieu of taxes from Corsicana Housing Authority for 
Corsicana ISO, Russell Hudson 

10. Motion to approve Tax Report for April 2015, Russell Hudson by Comm. Olsen 
~ec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:831-836 
Carried unanimously 

11. Presentation from On Our Own Service, Inc., Sean C. Quigley a Multi Service 
Agency 

, 
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12. Motion to approve changing Commissioners Court date from May 25'h to Tuesday 
May 26'h due to the Memorial Day Holiday by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. 
Martin 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve Resolution for Tax Abatement between Navarro County and 
James T. Hale by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:837-846 

14. Motion to approve Resolution for a Tax Credits on property at 104 W. 4'h Ave. 
Corsicana (Darrell Raines) by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:847-848 

15. Motion to approve pick-up trucks as surplus, Precinct I 
.2000-GMC 1500, Vin# IGTECl9V3YZ308739 
1 994-Ford F-250, Vin# I FTHF25H3RLB58792 
2001-Dodge 1500, Yin # IB7HCI6XIIS728551 
2000-Toyoya Tundra, Yin # 5TBRT341lYSOOl193 
2002-Ford F-150, Yin # 1 FTRX I 7252NB3 I 172 
By Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

Item 16 to be taken up end of agenda 

16. Motion to approve placement of the Garcia Bronze Statue to be at the Veterans 
ilrea located at the Northwest section of the Courthouse lawn by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve to Execute Agreement to contribute Right of Way funds for 
TX Dot Project on FM 1126 at Chamber Creek subject to review by our District 
Attorney Lowell Thompson by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:849-865 

18. ,Motion to approve County Auditor's March 2015 monthly financial report 
pursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:866-869 

19. 'Motion to approve Change Order 016RI by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. 
Warren TO WIT PG:870-876 
Carried unknimously 
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20. Workshop to discuss the courthouse restoration project and temporary/pennanent 
location 

Item 16 taken up at this time 

21 . Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

22. Recess until Tuesday at 9:00 A.M. 

Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Warren , 
Carried unanimously 

23. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

24. . .Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR MAY I ph, 2015. 

SIGNED I ph DAY OF MAY 2015. 

~~ S~TYCLERK . . 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrlptIon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 101 

A QUICK KEY 10H30-419 DUES & PUBUCATIDNS 4/29{2015 04/29/2015 $166.00 $0.00 

ACS 10H03-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/30/2015 1150787 $34.98 $0.00 

ACS 10H03-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4/22/2015 1149369 $2,621.50 $0.00 

ACS 10H03-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 4/22/2015 1149369 $4,325.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 10H06-487 AUTOPSY 4/15/2015 1530 $1,700.00 $0.00 

~ 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/28/2015 5059387000 $258.56 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/5/2015 5059675489 $491.92 $0.00 
~ 

AMY CADWELL IOH75-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TlWNING 5/4/2015 5/4/15 TO 5/4/15 $41.06 $0.00 

ARC - AUSTIN RIBBON & COMPUTER SUPPUES, 101-512-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/30/2015 INV-0026061 $868.61 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10H06-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $251.60 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10H07-459 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $44.39 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10HI0-435 TELEPHONE 4/15/2015 9036543088 382 5 $597.00 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. IOHI0-435 TELEPHONE 4/21/2015 903875-3391 MAY $154.06 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10HI0-435 TELEPHONE 4/21/2015 903875-1617 MAY $2,708.87 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10HI0-435 TELEPHONE 4/22/2015 125499768 $72.96 $0.00 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAN 4/23/2015 125499763 - MAY $56.51 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAN 4/23/2015 137278275 MAY $117.87 $0.00 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $399.78 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10H35-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $44.59 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 10H75-435 OIC - TELEPHONE 4/23/2015 903-874-ll832 231 3 $189.49 $0.00 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPUES 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $44.40 $0.00 

AT& TSERVICES INC. 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $88.80 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 10HI0-430 ununES 4/24/2015 09L146932 $45.18 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 4/10/2015 604090 $54.15 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/17/2015 604459 $50.95 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 4/24/2015 604545 $46.35 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 4/27/2015 604575 $26.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 0713675 $238.94 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 4/1/2015 157081 $52.00 $0.00 

\J) BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 4/1/2015 157086 $60.00 $0.00 

~ BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/27/2015 33296 $178.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name 'Account Number Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 33328 $78.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 33290 $128.75 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 33290 $128.75 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 33290 $128.75 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 33290 $128.75 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-495-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 4/23/2015 33327 $197.00 $0.00 

~ 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES . 4/21/2015 UTl000345923 $121.62 $0.00 

~ 
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPlIES 4/21/2015 UTl000345976 $327.10 $0.00 

BRITTNEY SIMON 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/4/2015 CASH ADVANCE $161.00 $0.00 

BRITlNEY SIMON 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/4/2015 CASH ADVANCE $192.05 $0.00 

BRUCE MCMANUS 101-415-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/27/2015 PIONEER VILlAGE $91.08 $0.00 

CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 101-560-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINT - VEHICLE 4/22/2015 75075 $223.16 $0.00 

CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-lXMA 101-404-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 1/22/2015 40733. $33.97 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 101-410-435 lElEPHONE 4/11/2015 1336402031 $44.03 $0.00 

CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARKS 4/24/2015 1267.4 $29.00 $0.00 

CHATFIELD WATER SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/24/2015 7.4 $45.00 $0.00 

CHRIS GARRETT 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/30/2015 APRIL 2015 $449.08 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/30/2015 APRIL 2015 $80.50 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-474 CITY OF CORSICANA - FIRE 5/2/2015 5492 $4,150.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/2/2015 5493 $19,817.08 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-477 ANIMAL CONTROL 3/9/2015 5378.1 $8,750.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-477 ANIMAL CONTROl 5/212015 5494 $8,750.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-478 AMBULANCE 51212015 5491 $83,750.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2013-092014 $16,873.67 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2012-092014 $86.55 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1213/2014 2011-092014 $123.13 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1213/2014 2010-092014 $61.93 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1213/2014 2009-092014 $38.91 $0.00 

CITY OF KERENS 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3/6/2015 2014/ TAX UNIT 2 $2,435.96 $0.00 

CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-475-419 OUES 8< SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/1/2015 2015-2016 C BEAUCAMP $68.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WlWAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 4/24/2015 35849 $400.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFACE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/24/2015 36096 $400.00 $0.00 
CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/24/2015 36095 $400.00 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023786909-0001 $1,014.53 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023786801-0001 $2,425.47 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023786985-0001 $33.63 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023787690-0001 $13.67 $0.00 

If) CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023787719-0001 $267.98 $0.00 

~ CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023787720-0001 $72.24 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023875996-0001 $35.39 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 4/17/2015 002369472-0001 $9.58 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023875986-0001 $15.08 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023876022-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023875945-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023841262-0001 $24.09 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023671447-0001 $43.18 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023876006-001 $7,123.32 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023786783-0001 $369.93 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023786920-0001 $800.93 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/23/2015 0023730033-0001 $399.07 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023875956-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023876011-0001 $9.50 $0.00 
CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4/26/2015 0023875975-0001 $20.08 $0.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS CO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/20/2015 146117 $475.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/5/2015 2015-12 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/5/2015 2015-14 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/5/2015 2015-13 $100.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/5/2015 2015-11 $100.00 $0.00 
DANDA PARKER 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 4/28/2015 MILEAGE PER DIEM $773.28 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/21/2015 34838 $200.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/1/2015 REFUSED $400.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/1/2015 NO BILLED $400.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name I~unt Number Account~~ Document Date!. Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
DANIEL BIL 1Z 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED'ATTORNEY 5/1/2015 35863 $400.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BIL 1Z 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/1/2015 REFU5ED.5 $400.00 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 3395347-00 $369.00 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 3394991-00 $3.35 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/7/2015 3395205-00 $29.92 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/14/2015 3395345-00 $29.22 $0.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/20/2015 3395508-00 $8.85 $0.00 

~ DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/6/2015 XJNM98R41 $5,030.67 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/6/2015 XJNMD5DN7 $8,754.99 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/6/2015 XJNMJR214 $3,838.38 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/7/2015 XJNMMXWK9 $5,709.01 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/2/2015 XJNKM67R8 $9,762.17 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/2/2015 XJNKNIM95 $1,762.80 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/7/2015 XJNMKPXN8 $2,774.55 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/2/2015 XJNKNP492 $1,361.34 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/28/2015 XJNXT4WW8 $496.72 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/27/2015 XJNXF17N9 $275.34 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/27/2015 XJNXJ5349 $11.89 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/16/2015 XJNRD55W8 $558.28 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/3/2015 XJNMIF8P9 $212.48 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/1/2015 XJNK9MP21 $1,995.00 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/29/2015 XJP1J61D3 $11.89 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/29/2015 XJP19TCS7 $496.72 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/8/2015 XJNN2N974 $284.99 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/2/2015 XJNKCP447 $8,509.50 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIDNS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNCCFIGI52 $1.28 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNDXI62709 $13.18 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNDCG922WQ $50.98 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNRXRI6750 $15.62 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNRXS08640 $10.92 $0.00 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNRXJ84760 $16.24 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

DOCUMENT SOLlfTION5 10H59-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNRXRI6748 $25.04 $0.00 

DOCUMENT 50LlfTION5 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/1/2015 18420/JPBFR05584 $122.95 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLlfTION5 10H95-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/1/2015 18420/CNDY805897 $15.38 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLlfTION5 10H95-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/CNFB820536 $9.91 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLlfTION5 10H97-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/1/2015 18420/CNDY805974 $16.80 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLlfTIONS 10H97-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 18420/DPX321315 $21.22 $0.00 

" DOU~EEHOTELAUsnN 10H95-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 5/4/2015 TERRI GIli.EN $414.00 $0.00 

~ FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/15/2015 22295 $3,248.65 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/29/2015 22374 $3,158.48 $0.00 

FLORENCE BYRANT 101-56H28 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{nVUNING 5/5/2015 PER DIEM $115.00 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 10HI0-454 MAlNT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 4/29/2015 4738 $200.00 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS 10HI0"l54 MAlNT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 4/29/2015 4743 $300.00 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 10HI0-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 4/28/2015 27498/1 $19.99 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 10HI0-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 4/14/2015 26356/1 $25.14 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 4/21/2015 26932/1 $15.98 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 4/10/2015 26128/1 $13.98 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-512-457 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/22/2015 J99438310101 $5,759.88 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/17/2015 J99219830101 $2,879.94 $0.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 10HI0-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/22/2015 INV0533040 $1,734.96 $0.00 

GT DlSTR1BUTORS INC 101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/22/2015 INV0533040 $1,734.96 $0.00 

GT DlSTR1BUTORS INC 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/22/2015 INV0533040 $1,734.96 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-56H46 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - ELECTR / TOWI 5/1/2015 45847 $105.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4/27/2015 125742 $827.00 $0.00 

US COMPANY 10HI0-445 REPAlRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 128438 $646.96 $0.00 

US COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 4/27/2015 128381 $123.00 $0.00 

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/21/2015 220022230 $315.02 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 10H30-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/27/2015 308 $615.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/27/2015 57871 $111.26 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/28/2015 57887 $222.50 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/22/2015 57817 $549.57 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560"145 REPAlRS &. MAlNT - VEHICLE 4/28/2015 57885 $137.88 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account [)escrjptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Cn!dit Amount 
~ 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHIClE 4/30/2015 57923 $517.26 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/1/2015 57560 $46.94 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHIClE 4/28/2015 57886 $59.94 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/8/2015 57630 $56.95 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHIClE 4/14/2015 57713 $69.70 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/13/2015 57688 $7.00 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/8/2015 57644 $76.95 $0.00 

~ 
K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/8/2015 57628 $39.94 $0.00 

~ K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/14/2015 57717 $7.00 $0.00 

K & 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/2/2015 57567 $49.95 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/17/2015 57749 $49.95 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 4/27/2015 57876 $57.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/27/2015 NOT INDITED $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/27/2015 07-l6807 $881.25 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/23/2015 35755 $640.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/22/2015 35755.4 $5,450.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 4/27/2015 07-16807 $3.18 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 4/22/2015 35755.4 $52.02 $0.00 

KEWECOPE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/30/2015 APRIL 2015 $90.28 $0.00 

KELLY HANTSCHE 101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/5/2015 PER DIEM $115.00 $0.00 

LA QUINTA INN 101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/5/2015 R SMITH/HOTEL $496.80 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS - IL 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 3090209745 $226.80 $0.00 

LEXlS NEXI5 - PA 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 4/30/2015 1219794-20150430 $26.50 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN 8LAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 4/24/2015 PCT3 $3,215.74 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 5AMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 4/24/2015 PCT4 $1,368.72 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 4/24/2015 PCT1 $1,821.09 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 5AMP 101-202-004 AP - UNEBARGER 4/24/2015 PCT2 $2,250.64 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 4/2/2015 385-15-0402 $572.33 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC - Waco 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 12/1/2014 C025543 $620.58 $0.00 

LORiE STOVALL 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/23/2015 TRAVEL. 04/23 $142.66 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/1/2015 5999286 $5.08 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Aa:ount Desoi~tion Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount· 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2015 5999372 $8.17 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/9/2015 5999385 $9.52 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/10/2015 5999399 $93.08 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/14/2015 5999442 $68.58 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/29/2015 5999579 $16.91 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 4/30/2015 APRIL 2015 $213.33 $0.00 

MEN WATER SUPPLY CORP 101-402-430 UTIlfT1ES - PARKS 4/16/2015 775.4 $27.00 $0.00 

~ 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 JUVENILE $300.00 $0.00 

MiCHAEl J CRAWFORD 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 4/29/2015 70928 $500.00 $0.00 

MICHAEL STRATTON 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/22/2015 35815 $400.00 $0.00 

NANCY NEWHOUSE 101-430-412 TRANSCRJPTS 5/1/2015 300 $7,078.50 $0.00 

NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 101-560-310 OFRCE SUPPUES 4/13/2015 CVB4oo52-LES $215.00 $0.00 

National Date Stamp 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/23/2015 54591 $477.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASsESsOR-COLLEC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/1/2015 2015-3 $31.75 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTIlfT1ES - PARKS 5/1/2015 191.5 $30.26 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTIlfT1ES - PARKS 5/1/2015 192.5 $34.65 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTIlfT1ES 4/16/2015 3643.4 $196.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY 'TRUST FUND 101-340,040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 4/28/2015 APRIL 2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY 'TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 4/28/2015 APRIL,2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY 'TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 5/5/2015 MAY I, 2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY 'TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 5/5/2015 MAY 1,2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/2/2015 Q040201 $2.54 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/9/2015 Q040906 $7.86 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 70857 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 70819 $220.78 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 'ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 71406 $100.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/28/2015 34593 $300.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 35378.4 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 35761 $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/30/2015 22559.4 $125.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER lfTIGATION EXPENSES 4/30/2015 22559.4 $12.50 $0.00 



Vendor Name 'Account Number Ac...2unt Descrlptl~_Document D~ Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
NETCOMCORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 7/20/2014 10042 $600.00 $0.00 
NETCOMCORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 11/20/2014 10367 $600.00 $0.00 
NETCOMCORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 12/20/2014 10439 $600.00 $0.00 
NETCOM CORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 1/20/2015 10500 $600.00 $0.00 
NETCOM CORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 2/20/2015 10595 $600.00 $0.00 
NETCOM CORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 4/20/2015 10743 $600.00 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 4/20/2015 766406539001 $138.11 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/15/2015 765511751001 $67.98 $0.00 <c, 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/16/2015 765608036001 $1,359.60 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/13/2015 765223445001 $101.97 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/20/2015 766406539001 $104.97 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/24/2015 767237939001 $74.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 4/15/2015 765699239001 $422.56 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/17/2015 766071167001 $231.21 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-566-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/3/2015 763961080001 $149.34 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-566-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/3/2015 763961428001 $102.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-566-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/23/2015 763961080002 $298.79 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765667562001 $4.19 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 763680173001 $0.00 $179.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/24/2015 767354261001 $77.09 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/24/2015 767354628001 $21.99 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/13/2015 765224088001 $34.16 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765699523001 $97.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 4/24/2015 767026930001 $37.46 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-410-422 JP TECHNOLOGY EXPENDITURES 4/6/2015 1775112127 $35.52 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/24/2015 767237939001 $67.30 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765521017001 $90.22 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765665507001 $73.16 $0.00 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/8/2015 364559 $96.00 $0.00 
ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/29/2014 268836 $128.75 $0.00 
ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8/29/2014 268837 $41.20 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number ~unt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount l 

ORKIN PEST CONllIOI. 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 8/29/2014 268835 $n.25 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 9/19/2014 271545 $128.75 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONllIOI. 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 9/19/2014 271546 $41.20 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 11/28/2014 277571 $128.75 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROl. 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 11/28/2014 277572 $41.20 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROl. 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 3/20/2015 287187 $41.20 $0.00 

S::. OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 4/20/2015 TW07723515 $579.35 $0.00 

~ OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 10/20/2014 101000337946 $0.00 $258.68 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 11/20/2014 101000337945 $0.00 $554.33 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 12/22/2014 TW07723115 $564.75 $0.00 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 1/20/2015 TW07723215 $564.75 $0.00 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 2/20/2015 TW07723315 $564.75 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/20/2015 AA34685 $20.78 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/21/2015 AA34772 $7.04 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/23/2015 AA34919 $57.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/6/2015 AA33966 $5.99 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/24/2015 AA34998 $19.16 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/14/2015 AA34394 $16.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/10/2015 AA34259 $11.28 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/9/2015 AA34186 $4.96 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/15/2015 AA34472 $30.25 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/17/2015 AA34269 $22.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/10/2015 AA34306 $44.47 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/10/2015 AA34268 $11.49 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/8/2015 AA34155 $16.19 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAIf'ITENANCE 4/13/2015 AA34359 $34.49 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOIf'ITED ATTORNEY 4/29/2015 32659 $150.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOIf'ITED ATIORNEY 4/29/2015 35409 $150.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOIf'ITED ATIORNEY 4/15/2015 34763 $2,200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-485 OTHER lITIGATION EXPENSES 4/15/2015 34763 $112.50 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONTRAC 4/13/2015 9607698-AP15 $230.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Accooot Number Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

RAINBOW Itm:RNATIONAL CARP 101-512-445 REPAIRS lit MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 APRIL 17, 2015 $448.25 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 4/25/2015 0069-000765482 $953.39 $0.00 

RHONDA KIRKWOOD 101-457-420 SECURITY FUND EXPENDITURES 4/29/2015 MILEAGE/HOTEL/DIEM $577.30 $0.00 

Rosleia Smith 101-561-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 5/5/2015 PER DIEM $115.00 $0.00 

5HERRYDOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 5/5/2015 TRAVEL S DOWD $15.00 $0.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES lit SERVICE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 3/31/2015 160224 $61.03 $0.00 

~ SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS lit MAItm:NANCE 4/15/2015 3217 $420.00 $0.00 

~ STATE BAR OF n:xAS 101-475-419 DUES lit SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/1/2015 2015-2016 $235.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 3/20/2015 9766 $750.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 4/8/2015 9795 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/26/2015 9823 $1,IBO.OO $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/19/2015 9815 $1,180.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/19/2015 9813 $295.00 $0.00 

TERRI GlLLEN 101-495-42B TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 5/4/2015 CASH ADVANCE $161.00 $0.00 

TERRI GILLEN 101-495-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 5/4/2015 CASH ADVANCE $192.05 $0.00 

TESSCO 101-560-446 REPAIRS lit MAINT - ELECTRONICS 3/20/2015 377583 $191.53 $0.00 

n:xAS ASSDC OF COUNTIES 101-120-000 PREPAID EXPENSES 4/30/2015 134050 $44,191.50 $0.00 

n:xAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES 101-406-417 INSURANCE 4/30/2015 134050 $14,730.50 $0.00 

n:xAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 4/30/2015 M STEWARD $7.50 $0.00 

n:xAS DISTRICT lit COUNTY ATTORN 101-475-419 DUES lit SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/1/2015 06/2015-06/2016 $60.00 $0.00 

n:xAS JUVENILE JUSTICE OEPART 101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 5/6/2015 MELANIE HYDER $150.00 $0.00 

n:xAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEPART 101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 5/6/2015 MELANIE HYDER. $75.00 $0.00 

THE PRODUCTIVrTY CEtm:R 101-512-428 SCHOOLS lit TRAINING 4/10/2015 NCSD00241015 $912.50 $0.00 

THE PRooUCTIVrTY CEtm:R 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 4/10/2015 NCSDOO241015 $912.50 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 5/5/2015 27299 $26.60 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 5/4/2015 27297 $755.88 $0.00 

TIOY TOILETS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 5/1/2015 68919 $96.90 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES lit WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 4/2/2015 056322 $9.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES lit WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 4/15/2015 056458 $20.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES lit WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 4/21/2015 056027 $40.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES lit WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS lit MAINT - VEHICLE 4/28/2015 056100 $8.50 $0.00 



- --
Credit Amountl 

Vendor Name Account Number A~unt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/6/2015 056358 $7.S0 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/7/2015 056369 $40.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/13/2015 056421 $7.50 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/30/2015 056141 $7.00 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/29/2015 056125 $20.00 $0.00 

~ 
TOMMY PRYOR 10H07-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAlNING 4/28/2015 TRAVEL.4 $1,058.00 $0.00 
TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/10/2015 11122 $26.00 $0.00 ~ 
TROPHIES UNUMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 4/20/2015 11162 $25.00 $0.00 
US POSTAL SERVICE 10Hl1-311 POSTAGE 4/27/2015 04/27/2015 $980.00 $0.00 
US POSTMASTER 101-415-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/27/2015 STAMPS $49.00 $0.00 
WAYTEK,INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 4/21/2015 2186909 $401.14 $0.00 
WAYTEK, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 4/21/2015 2186908 $64.47 $0.00 
WEST PUBUSHING CORP 10H35-419 DUES &. PUBUCATlON5 3/31/2015 831539651 $507.38 $0.00 
WEX BANK 101-560-370 GAS &.OIL 4/16/2015 40563699 $153.98 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &.OIL 4/29/2015 531418 $5,153.28 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H02-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344235 $296.62 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H02-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/112015 079344234 $258.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H02-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344129 $137.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/18/2015 079126078 $232.61 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H03-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344237 $296.72 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 079344116 $66.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H75-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/112015 079344116 $391.67 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 079344236 $38.49 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H95-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344236 $463.75 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344123 $236.96 $0.00 

$382,534.99 $992.99 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 151 

COMMUNITY SUPERVlSION 151-340-090 PROBATION FEES - DiST COURT 5/4/2015 04879 $266.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOlUTIONS 151-571-315 COMPUTER SERVICES 411/2015 29201 $1,990.00 $0.00 

HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 4/30/2015 APRIL 2015 $2,000.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUmY GENERAL FUND 151-571-311 POSTAGE 511/2015 APRIL,2015 $234.29 $0.00 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 4/20/2015 766293919001 $36.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 10/31{2014 737766427001 $0.00 $18.99 

~ THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-571-410 CONTRACT &. POLYGRAPHS SERVIC 4/29/2015 04292015 $375.00 $0.00 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-571-410 CONTRACT &. POlYGRAPHS SERVIC 4/29{2015 04/02-04{30 $1,050.00 $0.00 

WEX BANK 151-571-370 GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 4/16/2015 40563699 $200.24 $0.00 

$6,151.53 $18.99 



Vendor Name -Account Number Account Desaiption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 161 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/5/2015 52. $80.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 034 $240.00 $0.00 

STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 3. $400.00 $0.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/28/2015 175 $382.50 $0.00 

$1,102.50 $0.00 

~ 
~ 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 211 

ACTION SIGN 8< BANNER 211-611-'145 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/22/2015 14339 $131.25 $0.00 

AlRGAS SOlJTHWEST INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 9038474335 $10.32 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAl 4/18/2015 200377563 $550.42 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERiAL 4/23/2015 200378959 $613.20 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAl 5/2/2015 200381163 $146.73 $0.00 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 211-611-'135 TELEPHONE 4/27/2015 287236363034X042715 $51.79 $0.00 

~ AlWOODS DISTRIBl1T1NG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 1961/37 $44.10 $0.00 

~ AlWOODS DISTRIBl1T1NG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/15/2015 1944/37 $13.91 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBl1T1NG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 1962/37 $153.96 $0.00 

AlWOOD5 DISTRIBl1T1NG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 1948/37 $37.98 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBl1T1NG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 1954/37 $10.97 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/27/2015 157316 $51.00 $0.00 

BRAZOS VALLEY EQUIPMENT COMPAN 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/24/2015 87120 $111.54 $0.00 

CATERPILLAR FINANClAL SERVICE 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO09005 $3,095.75 $0.00 

CATERPILLAR FINANOAL SERVICE 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOO000009005 $54.58 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2013-092014 $884.31 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2012-092014 $4.53 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2011-092014 $6.45 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2009-092014 $2.04 $0.00 

CITY OF KERENS 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3/6/2015 2014/ TAX UNIT 4 $127.67 $0.00 

CORSICANA CLEANERS 8< LAUNDRY S 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 3/19/2015 31915 $154.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK 8< ASSOClATES INC 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/28/2015 282 $37.50 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 26674/1 $0.00 $4.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 26629/1 $0.00 $1.89 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/28/2015 27484/1 $39.99 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 26627/1 $36.94 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/27/2015 27301/1 $9.98 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/22/2015 27011/1 $29.18 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 26670/1 $76.98 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 26646/1 $79.45 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS 8< MAINTENANCE 2/28/2015 PCMOO039670 $0.00 $101.51 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
HOLT TEXAS UMITEO 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/24/2015 W1MOO056646 $883.01 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 5/1/2015 45843 $41.13 $0.00 
NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 2 211-333-020 STATE OF TEXAS - ~ROSS AXLE W15/1/201S MAY 1, 2015 $14,795.56 $0.00 
NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 3 211-333-020 STATE OF TEXAS - GROSS AXLE W15/1/201S MAY 1, 2015 $14,795.56 $0.00 
NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 4 211-333-020 STATE OF TEXAS - GROSS AXLE W15/1/2015 MAY 1, 2015 $14,795.56 $0.00 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COLLEC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/1/2015 2015-3 $30.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 211-611-430 UTIUTIES 5/1/2015 192.5 $86.93 $0.00 "-

~ OU TIRE & BRAKE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/7/2015 5032 $76.95 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO06005 $3,118.93 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO06005 $466.41 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1072444 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 5/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOO010003 $2,060.69 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK - #1072444 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/3/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOO010003 $293.63 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/1/2015 108618 $559.03 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/2/2015 108651 $730.41 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/6/2015 108676 $682.03 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2015 108723 $786.72 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/9/2015 108755 $809.34 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/10/2015 108776 $811.92 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/15/2015 108836 $682.39 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/22/2015 108936 $812.28 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/7/2015 108705 $767.56 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/24/2015 108983 $403.83 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/27/2015 108997 $532.10 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/28/2015 109004 $824.26 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/29/2015 109015 $647.12 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/13/2015 108806 $758.58 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/14/2015 108815 $676.18 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2015 108849 $700.72 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/17/2015 108860 $666.86 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/20/2015 108899 $690.97 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/21/2015 108913 $683.09 $0.00 



Vendor Name ,Joccount Number Account Descrlptlon ~ Document Date, Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 211-611-430 UTIUTIES 4/25/2015 0069-000765592 $162,23 $0,00 

SMAll ENGINE SAUES & SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/28/2015 161742 $29,73 $0,00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 056120 $25,00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/1/2015 001367 $12,139,88 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 5/9/2015 SCHEOOOOOOOOOOOB005 $2,086.20 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO08005 $239.58 $0.00 

" 
$85,918,89 $107.40 

~ 



Vendor Name 1\calUnt Number 1\calUnt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 212 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 604529 $17.95 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2009-092014 $2.04 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVElOPMENT 12/3/2014 2013-092014 $884.30 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2012-092014 $4.54 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612-476 eCONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2011-092014 $6.45 $0.00 

CITY OF KERENS 212-612-430 UTIlITIES 4/23/2015 1205.4 $59.20 $0.00 , 
CITY OF KERENS 212-612-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3/6/2015 2014/ TAX UNIT 4 $127.67 $0.00 

CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTIlITIES 4/17/2015 0023630733-0001 $24.77 $0.00 

~ CONSTEllATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 UTIlITIES 4/17/2015 0023630729-0001 $74.04 $0.00 
~ 

DICK MARTIN 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 4/27/2015 306444 $68.00 $0.00 

EDWARD M POlK & ASSOCIATES INC 212-612-495 MISCEllANEOUS 4/28/2015 282 $37.50 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCEllANEOUS 12/12/2014 0048 $1.85 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCEllANEOUS 2/10/2015 0033 $31.27 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 M1SCEllANEOUS 4/17/2015 #0033 $21.72 $0.00 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 M1SCEULANEOUS 4/4/2015 0005 $15.52 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 3814 $75.00 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 212-612-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/30/2015 6817-109909 $1,429.00 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SAlES I 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 5/1/2015 45845 $41.12 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETTA MATERlALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAL 4/23/2015 15073948 $4,798.96 $0.00 

MARTIN MARlETTA MATERlALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAL 4/16/2015 15034290 $3,253.56 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAl 4/23/2015 5999525 $15.63 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAL 4/23/2015 5999528 $24.09 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COllEC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/1/2015 2015-3 $7.50 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/24/2015 173 $50.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 174 $329.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/30/2015 17645 $98.36 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 17744 $450.00 $0.00 

WARREN PRODUCTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/16/2015 15987 $93.34 $0.00 

WARREN'S TIRES & WHEELS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 1498 $79.95 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL lEASE PRlNOPAL 4/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO04005 $3,037.23 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRlNOPAl 5/9/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOO0007005 $3,171.70 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount, 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 4/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOO()()()()04oo5 $268.96 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/9/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOoo007oo5 $217.20 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS &. OIL 5/6/2015 531581 $4,213.17 $0.00 

$23,030.59 $0.00 

~ 



Vendor Name AQ:ount Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 213 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 604530 $15.05 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/24/2015 604540 $49.80 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/28/2015 604583 $26.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/13/2015 157201.B $48.00 SO.OO 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/14/2015 157207 $25.00 $0.00 

crrv OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2013-092014 $884.31 SO.OO 

crrv OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2013-092014 $884.31 $0.00 

~ 
crrv OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2012-092014 $4.54 $0.00 

crrv OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2011-092014 $6.45 $0.00 
Ii..::. 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT crrv OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 12/3/2014 2009-092014 $2.04 $0.00 

crrv OF DAWSON 213-613-430 lffiUTlE5 4/2l/2015 324.4 $28.50 $0.00 

crrv OF KERENS 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3/6/2015 2014/ TAX UNIT 4 $127.67 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/17/2015 050153 $165.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/28/2015 050358 $54.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 1450321 $43.49 $0.00 

CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/28/2015 1451644 $12.00 $0.00 

DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213-613-495 M15CELLANEOUS 5/4/2015 0000055 $60.38 $0.00 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSOOATES INC 213-613-495 MlSCELLANEOUS 4/28/2015 282 $37.50 SO.OO 

GRAINGER - TXMAS 213-613-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/29/2015 9729260027 $314.91 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 5/1/2015 45844 $41.12 $0.00 

JARVlS-PARlS-MURPHY CO INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/30/2015 46n9 $2,820.42 $0.00 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/10/2015 75873 $376.80 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/30/2015 57919 $7.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRJNClPAL 4/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO03005 $2,713.44 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 4/l/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO03005 $47.13 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATER1AL 4/24/2015 472668 $167.02 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERiAL 4/23/2015 472641 $509.46 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERiAL 4/15/2015 471282 $195.79 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATER1AL 4/22/2015 472122 $1,187.13 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERiAL 4/15/2015 471811 $1,485.96 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERiAL 4/21/2015 472066 $1,488.20 $0.00 



Vendor Name " Account Number Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

MIUS AlITa SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/16/2015 12124619 $155.18 $0.00 

MILLS AlITa SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/21/2015 121Z4872 $14.49 $0.00 

MIUS AlITO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/15/2015 121Z4546 $17.06 $0.00 

MIUS AlITa SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTEt'lANCE 4/17/2015 121Z4698 $20.98 $0.00 

MIUS AlITa SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/20/2015 121Z4807 $150.48 $0.00 

MIUS AlITa SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/27/2015 121Z5216 $142.18 $0.00 

NAVARRO co TAX ASSESSOR-COLLEC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 5/1/2015 2015-3 $22.00 $0.00 

NORlliEAST n:xAS WATER SERVICE 213-613-430 UTILITIES 5/1/2015 00300419.5 $35.83 $0.00 

f'( OWEN HARDWARE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 AA34906 $27.73 $0.00 

~ TOM'S GARAGE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/10/2015 925866 $44.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 17636 $64.32 $0.00 

VITTER'5 TRACTOR INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/14/2015 47457 $198.56 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 4/28/2015 254-578-1106.4 $100.66 $0.00 

WINDSTREAM 213-613-435 TElEPHONE 4/24/2015 903-362-3476.4 $113.79 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS &. OIL 4/2/2015 530804-BALANCE $4,611.85 $0.00 

$19,547.53 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 214 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/23/2015 200378930 $1,717.69 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/18/2015 200377564 $1,311.81 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/2/2015 200381196 $1,518.40 $0.00 
CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE 214-614-430 UTILITIES 4/30/2015 0002.4 $99.51 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2012-092014 $4.53 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2011-092014 $6.46 $0.00 
CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 12/3/2014 2009-092014 $2.04 $0.00 
CITY OF KERENS 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 3/6/2015 2014/ TAX UNIT 4 $127.67 $0.00 

~ 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILITIES 4/16/2015 0023593445-0001 $11.93 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILITIES 4/16/2015 0023592457-0001 $102.35 $0.00 ~ 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 050263 $51.99 $0.00 
EDWARD M POLK & ASSOClATES INC 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/2B/201S 282 $37.50 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 3801 $268.65 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/29/2015 3813 $980.77 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 5/1/2015 45846 $41.13 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 5/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOI006 $3,657.95 $0.00 
PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/5/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOOI006 $403.02 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/9/2015 108754 $915.72 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/14/2015 108816 $1,261.48 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/15/2015 108837 $800.Q3 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/16/2015 108850 $605.17 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/17/2015 108869 $117.00 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/20/2015 108900 $558.77 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/8/2015 108722 $1,356.36 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/7/2015 108706 $1,287.23 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/1/2015 108619 $2,163.39 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/2/2015 108652 $1,389.65 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/10/2015 108777 $804.41 $0.00 
RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/13/2015 108807 $1,947.88 $0.00 
ROO EQUIPMENT 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/23/2015 P72327 $1,161.51 $0.00 
ROO EQUIPMENT 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/27/2015 W13554 $853.24 $0.00 



Vend9r Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/4/2015 056187 $25.00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERlAL 5/4/2015 001366 $6,715.19 $0.00 

WlLLlAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/27/2015 309514 $60.75 SO.OO 

WlNDSTREAM 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 4/22/2015 903-695-2513.4 $55.19 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214·614-370 GAS & OIL 5/4/2015 531506 $3,813.76 $0.00 

$36,235.13 $0.00 

~ 

~ 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount: 
Fund: 317 

ATMDS ENERGY 317-516-418 FAOLITlES 4/22/2015 3027278267 - MAY $55.00 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 4/10/2015 MAR 1 - MAR 31, 2015 $718.91 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 4/9/2015 MAR I-MAR 31, 2015 $1,214.71 $0.00 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 4/10/2015 MAR I-MAR 31, 2015 $247.90 $0.00 

CARROllTON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 5/4/2015 MAR 7 TO MAY 2,2015 $3,993.30 $0.00 

DiEDRIC BOYD 317-527-428 TRAVEL 4/29/2015 APR 6 - APR 27, 2015 $282.90 $0.00 

aTY OF ARUNGTON POUCE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 4/21/2015 MARDi 2015 $2,172.68 $0.00 

~ aTY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 4/24/2015 MAR,2015 $1,413.87 $0.00 

aTY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 4/24/2015 MARDi,2015 $6,921.66 $0.00 
~ 

aTY OF WAXAHADiIE 317-526-120 OVERTIME 4/17/2015 12/21/14 TO 3/14/15 $2,524.09 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 317-516-418 FAOLITlES 4/23/2015 0023787678-0001 $2,681 .53 $0.00 

DALlAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 4/14/2015 MARDi,2015 $1,956.24 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 4/13/2015 MAR 2015 $2,053.92 $0.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 317-520-411 SERVICES 4/30/2015 2015-04 $2,195.62 $0.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 317-520-428 TRAVEL 4/30/2015 APR 22-APR 23, 2015 $258.10 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/23/2015 5-010-19906 $76.48 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/30/2015 5-017-41372 $28.82 $0.00 

HARRlSON COUNTY AUDITOR 317-521-120 OVERTIME 4/2/2015 3/23/15 TO 4/01/15 $913.50 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/24/2015 35886 $175.00 $0.00 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 317-517-411 SERVICES 4/22/2015 8229306 $2,326.70 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317-520-428 TRAVEL 4/30/2015 APR 27-APR 28, 2015 $465.57 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 5UPPUES 4/24/2015 767470946001 $325.80 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 4/16/2015 765845646001 $63.50 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 5UPPUES 4/17/2015 765952266001 $321.02 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 4/17/2015 765952109001 $63.50 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 41712015 764134819001 $99.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 4/8/2015 764134684001 $427.64 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 4/2/2015 762398570001 $0.00 $56.41 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-516-310 SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765649911001 $90.60 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-516-310 SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765649557001 $15.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-517-310 5UPPUES 4/24/2015 766895929001 $10.50 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount' 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-517-310 SUPPUES 4/24/2015 766895564001 $257.33 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 4/15/2015 765708937001 $437.24 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 4/16/2015 765845932001 $321.02 $0.00 

RUSK COUNlY TREASURER 317-521-120 OVERTIME 4/28/2015 4/1/15 TO 4/1/15 $150.75 $0.00 

SHI-GOVERNMENT SOlUTIONS 317-516-310 SUPPlIES 4/20/2015 GBOOlSOOO5 $420.00 $0.00 

SHI-GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS 317-524-585 EQUIPMENT 4/9/2015 GBOOl48596 $487.00 $0.00 

SUDDENUNK 317-521-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 05/02 - 06/01/15 $312.44 $0.00 
~ TEAMINTEL ULC 317-521-411 SERVICES 4/25/2015 3283 $25.00 $0.00 
~ 
~ 

TERMINIX 317-516-418 FAOunES 4/14/2015 344254984 $72.60 $0.00 

TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 3/3/2015 030115 TO 033115 $1,157.35 $0.00 

TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 4/7/2015 030115 TO 033115. $291.12 $0.00 

TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 41712015 030115 THRU 033115 $1,382.82 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-521-411 SERVICES 4/21/2015 9744293383 $1,440.93 $0.00 

$40,850.63 $56.41 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Desatptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 318 

KEVIN KELlEY 318-516-412 SERVICES 4/16/2015 2015-8 $3,725.82 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 318-515-412 SERVICES 4/30/2015 2015-8 $7,694.69 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 318-516-494 OTHER 4/28/2015 1ST QTR REQUEST $16,346.38 $0.00 

RUTH LASTON 318-517-412 SERVICES 4/30/2015 2015-8 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$30,017.94 $0.00 

"-
~ ...... 
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Vendor Name 

Fund: 701 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

CODY MULONER 

LOCHRlDGE PRlEST INC 

Account Number 

701-410-410 

701-410-410 

701-410-446 

PHOENIX I RESTORATION AND CONSTRUcnO/\ 701-410-576 

r-

Account Description Document Date 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/1/2015 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/6/2015 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 4/22/2015 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 4/30/2015 

-------- --

Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3356 $12,158.10 $0.00 

8 $4,166.67 $0.00 

W82130 $112.50 $0.00 

APPUCATION: (11) $1,040,232.09 $0.00 

$1,056,669.36 $0.00 

. 1$1,682,059.09;' $1,175.79 1 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ ....;1.,;:.O.:..,.1 __ MONTH: ______ ~M~ay~ __ __ 

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(2,000.00) 101 - 407 - 320 Operating Equipment 

2,000.00 101 - 407 - 459 Maint Contract - Computer 

- -
- -
- -

- -
- -
- -

- -

- -
0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: For assistance with the network and wifi. 

BJE #141 



Memonmdum 

To: 
CC: 
From: 

Date: 

Re: 

Commissioner's Court 

Tommy Pryor 

51712015 

Phone Allowance For Tiffany Richardson 

{'3D 

I am requesting a phone allowance for Tiffany Richardson in the amount 
of $85 .00 a month. Tiffany will be using her phone for county business 
on a regular basis. 

1 
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F27[;)l OR REC08D 
AT . ,0 O'CLOCK ..Lt. M, 

MAY 08 2015 

WO, CounlyClelk 
NTY. TEXAS 

BY. OEPUTY 

I, RUSSELL P HUDSON, NA YARRO COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR, DO HEREBY SWEAR UNDER OATH, 
THAT THE ATTACHED REPORT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPORT. 

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET _ 6 __ 
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DESCRIPTION TAXES 
NAVARRO COUNTY 

CURRENT 170,948.95 

DELINQUENT 27373.01 

TOTAL 198,321.96 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 

CURRENT 33,61234 

DELINQUENT 5,420.43 

TOTAL 39,032.77 
CITY OF RICE 

CURRENT 1,035.76 

DELINQUENT 24.41 

TOTAL 1,060.17 
CITY OF KERENS 

CURRENT 3,647.48 

DELINQUENT 977.64 

TOTAL 4625.12 
CITY OF CORSICANA 

CURRENT 49539.06 

DELINQUENT 6,960.82 
